SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5328-5329/2016

SHRAMJEEVI COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv. Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of learned

counsel for the petitioner which is taken on record.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SHASHI SAREEN Date: 2016.08.16 16:45:29 IST Reason: