SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 1/2016,3/2016,5/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5328-5329/2016

SHRAMJEEVI COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH JOSHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2016)

Date: 17-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv. Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.6 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the dasti proof in respect of respondent No.7 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar