

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5328-5329/2016

SHRAMJEEVI COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH JOSHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12945/2019 (IV-C)

IA No. 156000/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 409-410/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 407-408/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2370-2371/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10239/2018 (XVII)

Date : 26-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Eisha krishn, Adv.

Ms. Gitanjali Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Prashanta Chandra Sen, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Fednis, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Sumeet Samvatsar, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Padmanabh Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shadaab Anwar, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Bais Nath Patel, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Awana, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Awana, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Our attention has been drawn to the orders passed in Civil Appeal Nos. 407-408 of 2021.

Subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, list the present appeals before a Bench of which one of us (J.K. Maheshwari, J.) is not a member, in the month of October, 2022.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the learned counsel for the State to obtain instructions.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)