

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5328-5329/2016

SHRAMJEEVI COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH JOSHI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 5/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 181543/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12945/2019 (IV-C)

(IA No. 156000/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 409-410/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 407-408/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2370-2371/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10239/2018 (XVII)

Date : 14-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Ankeeta A., Adv.
Mr. Chandratanay Chaube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, A.A.G.
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Nishan Awanat, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Awana, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, D.A.G.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, A.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.03.2023 for judgment/order(s).

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)